DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 824W ADC 1214 , 1214A and 1367      DLM 4000.25
 Disposal Turn-In Document (DTID) and Hazardous Materiel/Hazardous Waste (HM/HW) Waste Profile Sheet (HWPS) Validation
004030F824W0WA03 1 March 1, 2022
824 Application Advice
Functional Group=AG
Purpose: This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Application Advice Transaction Set
(824) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The transaction set can be used to provide the ability to
report the results of an application system's data content edits of transaction sets. The results of editing transaction sets can be reported at the

Code Name
UT Universal Time Coordinate
BGN07 640 Transaction Type Code
Description: Code specifying the type of
transaction
O ID 2/2 Used 1
Code Name
ZG Report of Approved Work Candidate
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify HM/HW and DTID Content Acceptance.Use to identify HM/HW and DTID Content Acceptance.
ZT Report of Rejection or Return of Work Candidate
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify HM/HW and DTID Content Rejection.Use to identify HM/HW and DTID Content Rejection.
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 824W ADC 1214 , 1214A and 1367      DLM 4000.25
 Disposal Turn-In Document (DTID) and Hazardous Materiel/Hazardous Waste (HM/HW) Waste Profile Sheet (HWPS) Validation
004030F824W0WA03 6 March 1, 2022
N1 Name Pos: 0300 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N1 Elements: 3
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Syntax Rules:
1. R0203 - At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
2. P0304 - If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
Comments:
1. This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID
Code" (N104) must provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
2. N105 and N106 further define the type of entity in N101.
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code
Description: Code identifying an
organizational entity, a physical location,
property or an individual
M ID 2/3 Must use 1
Code Name
FR Message From
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify the DLA Disposition Services Field Office transmitting the DLMS 824W transaction.Use to identify the DLA Disposition Services Field Office transmitting the DLMS 824W transaction.
HZ Hazardous Waste Generator
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify the HM/HW Generator to whom the DLMS 824W transaction is being sent. The TO
address is the originator of the HWPS or DTID transaction being referenced in 2/OTIU/0100.
Use to identify the HM/HW Generator to whom the DLMS 824W transaction is being sent. The TO
address is the originator of the HWPS or DTID transaction being referenced in 2/OTIU/0100.
N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier
Description: Code designating the
system/method of code structure used for
Identification Code (67)
X ID 1/2 Used 1
Code Name
10 Department of Defense Activity Address Code (DODAAC)
N104 67 Identification Code
Description: Code identifying a party or
other code
X AN 2/80 Used 1
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 824W ADC 1214 , 1214A and 1367      DLM 4000.25
 Disposal Turn-In Document (DTID) and Hazardous Materiel/Hazardous Waste (HM/HW) Waste Profile Sheet (HWPS) Validation
004030F824W0WA03 7 March 1, 2022
OTI Original Transaction Identification Pos: 0100 Max: 1
Detail - Mandatory
Loop: OTI Elements: 3